
 

  

Kirikkale University/ Graduate School of Health Sciences /  Veterinary Zootechnics (Master) (With Thesis) 

/Erasmus+ Courses 

Course Code Course Name Semester L P Credit C/E ECTS 

VZT8100 Special Expertise Topics Spring/Fall 8 0 8 C 30 

VZT8101 Seminar Spring/Fall 0 0 0 C 2 

VZT8102 Biostatistics and Trial Planning Spring/Fall 6 0 6 E 8 

VZT8103 Animal Breeding Spring/Fall 6 0 6 E 8 

VZT8104 Animal Husbandry Basics Spring/Fall 6 2 7 E 9 

VZT8105 Records and Yield Controls in Livestock Spring/Fall 6 0 6 E 8 

VZT8107 Animal Welfare Spring/Fall 4 2 5 E 8 

VZT8108 Cattle Breeding Spring/Fall 5 2 6 E 8 

VZT8109 Sheep Breeding Spring/Fall 5 2 6 E 8 

VZT8110 Poultry Breeding Spring/Fall 5 2 6 E 8 

VZT8111 Horse Breeding Spring/Fall 5 2 6 E 8 

VZT8112 Animal Shelters Spring/Fall 5 2 6 E 8 

VZT8113 
Livestock Business Management and 

Business Economics 
Spring/Fall 4 2 5 E 7 

VZT8114 Beef Cattle Breeding Spring/Fall 4 2 5 E 7 

VZT8115 Growth and Development Spring/Fall 4 2 5 E 7 

VZT8118 Poultry Meat Production Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT8119 Goat Breeding Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT8121 Incubation Technique Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT8122 Lamb Growing and Fattening Spring/Fall 5 2 6 E 8 

VZT8124 Breeding Care in Poultry Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 7 

VZT8126 Egg Poultry Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 7 

VZT8129 Goose and Duck Breeding Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 7 

VZT8133 Alternative Poultry Production Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT8134 Beekeeping and Bee Products Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT8137 Beef Production Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 7 

L: Lecture,P:Practise,C:Compulsory, E:Elective 



 

Kirikkale University/ Graduate School of Health Sciences /  Veterinary Zootechnics (Master) (Without Thesis) 

/Erasmus+ Courses 

Course Code Course Name Semester L P Credit C/E ECTS 

SGE7001 Special Expertise Topics Spring/Fall 3 0 3 C 9 

VZT7001 Term project Spring/Fall 0 1 1 E 0 

VZT7002 Animal Husbandry Basics Spring/Fall 5 0 5 E 7 

VZT7003 Biostatistics and Trial Planning Spring/Fall 5 0 5 E 7 

VZT7004 Animal Breeding Spring/Fall 5 0 5 E 7 

VZT7005 Records and Yield Controls in Livestock Spring/Fall 6 2 7 E 9 

VZT7007 Animal Welfare Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7008 Cattle Breeding Spring/Fall 5 0 5 E 7 

VZT7009 Sheep Breeding Spring/Fall 5 0 5 E 7 

VZT7010 Poultry Breeding Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7011 Horse Breeding Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7012 Animal Shelters Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7013 
Livestock Business Management and 

Business Economics 
Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7014 Beef Cattle Breeding Spring/Fall 6 0 6 E 6 

VZT7015 Growth and Development Spring/Fall 5 0 5 E 6 

VZT7018 Poultry Meat Production Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7019 Goat Breeding Spring/Fall 4 2 5 E 6 

VZT7021 Incubation Technique Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7022 Lamb Growing and Fattening Spring/Fall 3 2 4 E 6 

VZT7024 Breeding Care in Poultry Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 5 

VZT7026 Egg Poultry Spring/Fall 3 2 4 E 6 

VZT7029 Goose and Duck Breeding Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7033 Alternative Poultry Production Spring/Fall 4 0 4 E 6 

VZT7034 Beekeeping and Bee Products Spring/Fall 3 0 3 E 5 

VZT7037 Beef Production Spring/Fall 4 2 5 E 6 

L: Lecture,P:Practise,C:Compulsory, E:Elective 


